
SEASON 1987 MILDENHALL 1987

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 2nd OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.C LOST TO 

EASTBOURNE IN THE FINAL

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / 

Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION BERNIE KLATT MEMORIAL TROPHYVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL CRADLEY HEATH35.0 43.0 DATE: 22/03/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KNIGHT, Richard GUEST 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 GREEN, Richard F 1* 3 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 3 EX 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 JACKSON, David 3 1* 2 1 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 0 2 1* 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 PARISH, Rob 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 FARTHING, Lee EF 1 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GUNDERSEN, Erik 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 WALSH, David 1 T 0 2* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 PEDERSEN, Jan O. 2 3 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 GRAHAME, Alan 2 2 1* 2* 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 CROSS, Simon 1* 1* 2 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

6 FRY, Paul 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BARKER, Dean 3 1* 0 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KNIGHT, R WALSH, D GREEN, Ri. 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0FGUNDERSEN, E 52.7

2 PARISH, R FRY, P FARTHING, L 2.0 4.0 4.0 8.0EFBARKER, D 55.4

3 GRAHAME, Al CROSS, S MONAGHAN, E 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0JACKSON, D 53.9

4 PEDERSEN, J.O. BARKER, D PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 10.0 14.0TAYLOR, M 54.2

5 MONAGHAN, E JACKSON, D BARKER, D 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0GUNDERSEN, E 53.1 TWALSH, D

6 KNIGHT, R GREEN, Ri. FRY, P 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0PEDERSEN, J.O. 53.7

7 GRAHAME, Al CROSS, S PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 19.0 23.0TAYLOR, M 54.0

8 BARKER, D FARTHING, L WALSH, D 4.0 2.0 23.0 25.0GREEN, Ri. 55.4

9 JACKSON, D MONAGHAN, E FRY, P 3.0 3.0 26.0 28.0PEDERSEN, J.O. 54.0

10 CROSS, S GRAHAME, Al GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0KNIGHT, R 54.2

11 WALSH, D FARTHING, L TAYLOR, M 1.0 5.0 30.0 36.0F/ExcGUNDERSEN, E 57.9

12 PEDERSEN, J.O. JACKSON, D CROSS, S 4.0 2.0 34.0 38.0KNIGHT, R 54.8

13 GRAHAME, Al TAYLOR, M MONAGHAN, E 1.0 5.0 35.0 43.0GUNDERSEN, E 57.8
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH MILDENHALL0.0 0.0 DATE: 27/03/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION GRUDGE CUP 1st LEGVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL ARENA ESSEX47.0 31.0 DATE: 29/03/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 2 3 3 3 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1* 2* 1 F 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 2 2 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 JACKSON, David 2* 2* 2* 2* 4 8.0 4.0 12.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 PARISH, Rob 2 2* 0 2 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 0 3 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 0 1 3 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 0 0 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 0 1 1 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 1 3 3 EF 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark 3 1 1 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 1 2* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JESSUP, D GREEN, Ri. CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 54.1

2 PARISH, R HUMPHREYS, I FARTHING, L 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0CHESSELL, Mark 57.0

3 JACKSON, D GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0MONAGHAN, E 54.5

4 PARISH, R HUMPHREYS, I BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0TAYLOR, M 55.2

5 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, G SILVER, A 5.0 1.0 20.0 10.0MONAGHAN, E 54.2

6 GREEN, Ri. CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0JESSUP, D 54.5

7 TAYLOR, M LEAVER, N PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 27.0 15.0GOODWIN, M 54.1

8 HUMPHREYS, I GREEN, Ri. FARTHING, L 1.0 5.0 28.0 20.0CHESSELL, G 54.9

9 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 33.0 21.0MONAGHAN, E 54.6

10 PARISH, R LEAVER, N GREEN, Ri. 2.0 4.0 35.0 25.0FGOODWIN, M 55.1

11 TAYLOR, M CHESSELL, G PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 37.0 29.0SILVER, A 54.5

12 JACKSON, D BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 42.0 30.0EFJESSUP, D 54.8

13 TAYLOR, M SILVER, A LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0MONAGHAN, E 54.8
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COMPETITION GRUDGE CUP 2nd LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILDENHALL40.0 38.0 DATE: 02/04/1987

COMMENTS: JESSUP INJURED COLLAR BONE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 71.0 85.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 0 3 2* 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 2 2* 3 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 1* 0 1 2 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 1* 1* 2* 2* 4 6.0 4.0 10.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 2 2 3 1* 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 CHESSELL, Mark 1 2 1 0 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David INJURED 3 3 3 EX 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1 0 2 2* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 1 EX 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 EX 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 JACKSON, David 0 2* 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 PARISH, Rob 3 0 1 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 2* 0 1* 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 CHESSELL, G GREEN, Ri. SILVER, A 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0JESSUP, D 59.9

2 FARTHING, L CHESSELL, Mark HUMPHREYS, I 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0FPARISH, R 61.1

3 GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N JACKSON, D 3.0 3.0 6.0 12.0MONAGHAN, E 60.5

4 CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.0TAYLOR, M 61.0

5 GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 12.0 18.0JESSUP, D 60.0

6 CHESSELL, G TAYLOR, M PARISH, R 5.0 1.0 17.0 19.0SILVER, A 59.7

7 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 1.0 5.0 18.0 24.0MONAGHAN, E 60.7

8 GREEN, Ri. FARTHING, L CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 21.0 27.0CHESSELL, G 60.5

9 LEAVER, N PARISH, R TAYLOR, M 5.0 1.0 26.0 28.0ExcGOODWIN, M 60.8

10 SILVER, A JACKSON, D MONAGHAN, E 5.0 1.0 31.0 29.0F/ExcCHESSELL, G 60.9

11 GREEN, Ri. BISHOP, S CHESSELL, Mark 1.0 5.0 32.0 34.0JESSUP, D 61.2

12 LEAVER, N TAYLOR, M JACKSON, D 5.0 1.0 37.0 35.0SILVER, A 60.7

13 BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M JESSUP, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0F/ExcMONAGHAN, E 61.5
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH MILDENHALL39.0 39.0 DATE: 03/04/1987

COMMENTS: HABBIN SUFFERED CONCUSSION

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HAWKINS, Kevin 2 2 EF 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 HABBIN, James INJURED 0 1* N 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

3 FLATMAN, Nigel 3 2 2 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 CHAPMAN, Peter 0 1 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 BARNEY, Ian 3 3 1 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 STOKES, John 2* 1 0 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 FORTUNE, Rob 3 3 3 1* 1 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1 2 EX 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 2 3 3 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 JACKSON, David 1* 1 1* 3 1* 5 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 2 3 2* 2 3 2 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

6 PARISH, Rob 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 BAXTER, Glen 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HAWKINS, K GREEN, Ri. HABBIN, J 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0TAYLOR, M 64.6

2 STOKES, J PARISH, R FARTHING, L 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0FORTUNE, R 68.5

3 MONAGHAN, E JACKSON, D CHAPMAN, P 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0BARNEY, I 65.9

4 TAYLOR, M STOKES, J FARTHING, L 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0FLATMAN, N 65.5

5 GREEN, Ri. CHAPMAN, P BAXTER, G 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0BARNEY, I 66.1

6 HAWKINS, K HABBIN, J PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 21.0 15.0TAYLOR, M 64.8

7 FLATMAN, N JACKSON, D STOKES, J 2.0 4.0 23.0 19.0MONAGHAN, E 66.5

8 STOKES, J FARTHING, L GREEN, Ri. 5.0 1.0 28.0 20.0F/ExcFORTUNE, R 68.5 InjHABBIN, J

9 MONAGHAN, E BARNEY, I CHAPMAN, P 1.0 5.0 29.0 25.0TAYLOR, M 65.3

10 MONAGHAN, E JACKSON, D HAWKINS, K 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0EFFORTUNE, R 67.5

11 FLATMAN, N FORTUNE, R GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0JACKSON, D 65.8

12 TAYLOR, M FORTUNE, R CHAPMAN, P 1.0 5.0 36.0 36.0MONAGHAN, E 66.5

13 MONAGHAN, E JACKSON, D FLATMAN, N 3.0 3.0 39.0 39.0BARNEY, I 66.3
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE NEW HAMMOND RD

BOSTON MILDENHALL38.0 40.0 DATE: 12/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HINES, Andy 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 FISHER, Andy 1 1 1 R 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 ALLEN, Dave 3 1 0 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 BALDWIN, Carl 0 1* 2 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 WHITE, Phil 3 2 1* 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 CLEGG, Garry 3 2* 0 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 YOUNG, Jamie 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TAYLOR, Mel 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MONAGHAN, Eric 1 2 2* 3 2* 0 6 10.0 2.0 12.0

4 GREEN, Richard 1* 2* 1* 1 4 5.0 3.0 8.0

5 JACKSON, David 2 0 3 2 2 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 PARISH, Rob 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 2 0 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 FARTHING, Lee 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 TAYLOR, M FISHER, A FARTHING, L 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0HINES, A 65.0

2 BAXTER, G YOUNG, Jamie PARISH, R 4.0 2.0 8.0 4.0CLEGG, G 67.7

3 JACKSON, D GREEN, Ri. BALDWIN, C 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0WHITE, P 66.1

4 CLEGG, G MONAGHAN, E BAXTER, G 5.0 1.0 16.0 8.0ALLEN, D 68.2

5 WHITE, P BALDWIN, C JACKSON, D 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0TAYLOR, M 64.1

6 MONAGHAN, E FISHER, A PARISH, R 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0HINES, A 65.1

7 GREEN, Ri. ALLEN, D CLEGG, G 1.0 5.0 24.0 18.0JACKSON, D 64.2

8 MONAGHAN, E FISHER, A YOUNG, Jamie 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0TAYLOR, M 65.8

9 BALDWIN, C WHITE, P PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0MONAGHAN, E 65.4

10 JACKSON, D GREEN, Ri. FISHER, A 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0RetHINES, A 65.2

11 MONAGHAN, E CLEGG, G ALLEN, D 1.0 5.0 32.0 34.0TAYLOR, M 64.1

12 JACKSON, D BALDWIN, C MONAGHAN, E 4.0 2.0 36.0 36.0HINES, A 65.0

13 ALLEN, D GREEN, Ri. WHITE, P 2.0 4.0 38.0 40.0TAYLOR, M 65.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL GLASGOW48.0 30.0 DATE: 19/04/1987

COMMENTS: RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RESULT VOID AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TAYLOR, Mel 2 3 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 PARISH, Rob F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 3 2* 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 GREEN, Richard 3 1 2* 2* 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 JACKSON, David 2* 2 3 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 FARTHING, Lee 0 1 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 3 F 0 2* 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Steve 3 3 3 2 1 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 IRVING, Jackson 1 0 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 KYNMAN, Phil 0 1* 1 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

4 POWELL, Geoff 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 McKINNA, Martin 1 2 R 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 COOPER, Derek 2 2 0 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 WHITAKER, Gordon 1* 2 2* 1 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 TAYLOR, M IRVING, J PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0FLAWSON, S 54.9

2 COOPER, D WHITAKER, G FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0BAXTER, G 56.1

3 JACKSON, D McKINNA, M POWELL, G 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0GREEN, Ri. 56.3

4 WHITAKER, G FARTHING, L KYNMAN, P 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0MONAGHAN, E 54.7

5 JACKSON, D GREEN, Ri. IRVING, J 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0LAWSON, S 55.3

6 COOPER, D KYNMAN, P BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0FTAYLOR, M 55.6

7 McKINNA, M FARTHING, L POWELL, G 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0MONAGHAN, E 56.1

8 WHITAKER, G FARTHING, L BAXTER, G 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0LAWSON, S 55.4

9 GREEN, Ri. KYNMAN, P COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 30.0 24.0JACKSON, D 55.1

10 BAXTER, G WHITAKER, G McKINNA, M 5.0 1.0 35.0 25.0EFTAYLOR, M 54.8

11 LAWSON, S IRVING, J BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0MONAGHAN, E 54.6

12 GREEN, Ri. KYNMAN, P McKINNA, M 5.0 1.0 43.0 29.0TAYLOR, M 55.6

13 MONAGHAN, E LAWSON, S COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 48.0 30.0JACKSON, D 55.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE CLEVELAND PARK

MIDDLESBROUGH MILDENHALL37.0 41.0 DATE: 23/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 FIORA, Mark 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PUSEY, Geoff 0 1* 1* F 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

3 DIXON, Martin 3 3 1 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 BURROWS, Mark F 1* 2 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 WILCOCK, Steve 1 2 1* 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 NORTON, Ashley 2* 1 0 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 McNAMARA, Peter 3 2 0 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TAYLOR, Mel 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MONAGHAN, Eric 2 3 3 2* 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 GREEN, Richard 2* 0 2 2 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 JACKSON, David 1 3 1* 1* 2 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

6 PARISH, Rob 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 FIORA, M JACKSON, D PUSEY, G 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0TAYLOR, M 64.6

2 NORTON, A PARISH, R BAXTER, G 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0McNAMARA, P 67.2

3 GREEN, Ri. WILCOCK, S BURROWS, M 1.0 5.0 8.0 10.0FJACKSON, D 65.6

4 MONAGHAN, E NORTON, A BAXTER, G 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0DIXON, M 66.2

5 WILCOCK, S BURROWS, M GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0TAYLOR, M 65.4

6 FIORA, M PUSEY, G PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0MONAGHAN, E 65.0

7 GREEN, Ri. JACKSON, D NORTON, A 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0DIXON, M 66.2

8 McNAMARA, P PUSEY, G BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0TAYLOR, M 65.4

9 BURROWS, M WILCOCK, S PARISH, R 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0MONAGHAN, E 66.0

10 GREEN, Ri. JACKSON, D PUSEY, G 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0FFIORA, M 65.2

11 MONAGHAN, E DIXON, M McNAMARA, P 1.0 5.0 31.0 35.0TAYLOR, M 65.6

12 JACKSON, D NORTON, A MONAGHAN, E 4.0 2.0 35.0 37.0FIORA, M 66.2

13 DIXON, M GREEN, Ri. WILCOCK, S 2.0 4.0 37.0 41.0TAYLOR, M 65.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH MILDENHALL39.0 39.0 DATE: 24/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 3 3 2* 2 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 SAUNDERS, Brett 1 1 3 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 TROWNSON, Dave 2 2* 1 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 JEFFREY, Philip 1* 1 F 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 WYER, Doug 2 R 2 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 SMITH, Colin 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 LAMB, Scott 1 1 0 1* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TAYLOR, Mel 2 M 2 3 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 2 3 2* 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 GREEN, Richard F 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 JACKSON, David 0 3 1 1 R 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 PARISH, Rob 2* 3 0 1 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 3 1 2* 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 TAYLOR, M SAUNDERS, B JACKSON, D 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0COLLINS, L 65.1

2 PARISH, R LAMB, S SMITH, C 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0F/Rem F/RemBAXTER, G 69.1

3 WYER, D JEFFREY, Ph. GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0FJACKSON, D 67.9

4 TROWNSON, D BAXTER, G SMITH, C 2.0 4.0 10.0 14.0MONAGHAN, E 67.2

5 BAXTER, G JEFFREY, Ph. WYER, D 1.0 5.0 11.0 19.0F/Rem EFPARISH, R 69.4 MTAYLOR, M

6 MONAGHAN, E SAUNDERS, B PARISH, R 4.0 2.0 15.0 21.0COLLINS, L 66.1

7 TROWNSON, D JACKSON, D GREEN, Ri. 5.0 1.0 20.0 22.0COLLINS, L 67.1

8 TAYLOR, M LAMB, S BAXTER, G 4.0 2.0 24.0 24.0SAUNDERS, B 66.4

9 WYER, D PARISH, R JEFFREY, Ph. 2.0 4.0 26.0 28.0FMONAGHAN, E 66.7

10 COLLINS, L JACKSON, D GREEN, Ri. 5.0 1.0 31.0 29.0F/ExcSAUNDERS, B 67.5

11 MONAGHAN, E TROWNSON, D LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 32.0 34.0TAYLOR, M 66.7

12 COLLINS, L LAMB, S JACKSON, D 3.0 3.0 35.0 37.0EFMONAGHAN, E 65.7

13 TAYLOR, M TROWNSON, D PARISH, R 4.0 2.0 39.0 39.0WYER, D 66.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL EDINBURGH47.0 31.0 DATE: 26/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TAYLOR, Mel 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 2 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 GREEN, Richard 2* 2 2* 1 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 JACKSON, David 3 1* 3 0 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 PARISH, Rob 3 1 1 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 2* R 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

8 FARTHING, Lee 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 1* 3 2 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 SAUNDERS, Brett 2 0 1* 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 TROWNSON, Dave 2 1* 2 1 2 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 WYER, Doug 0 2 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 LAMB, Scott 1 0 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 SMITH, Colin 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 AYRES, Barry 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SAUNDERS, B COLLINS, L FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0TAYLOR, M 53.9

2 BAXTER, G AYRES, B SMITH, C 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0PARISH, R 54.9

3 GREEN, Ri. LAMB, S WYER, D 5.0 1.0 13.0 5.0JACKSON, D 53.8

4 TROWNSON, D PARISH, R AYRES, B 4.0 2.0 17.0 7.0MONAGHAN, E 54.4

5 GREEN, Ri. JACKSON, D SAUNDERS, B 3.0 3.0 20.0 10.0COLLINS, L 54.5

6 COLLINS, L TROWNSON, D FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 23.0 13.0TAYLOR, M 53.3

7 WYER, D PARISH, R LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 27.0 15.0MONAGHAN, E 53.9

8 TROWNSON, D SAUNDERS, B BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 30.0 18.0EFTAYLOR, M 54.3

9 GREEN, Ri. TROWNSON, D SMITH, C 5.0 1.0 35.0 19.0JACKSON, D 54.4

10 WYER, D FARTHING, L LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 39.0 21.0TAYLOR, M 54.8

11 MONAGHAN, E SAUNDERS, B BAXTER, G 2.0 4.0 41.0 25.0COLLINS, L 55.8

12 TROWNSON, D GREEN, Ri. LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 45.0 27.0TAYLOR, M 55.7

13 MONAGHAN, E WYER, D JACKSON, D 2.0 4.0 47.0 31.0COLLINS, L 55.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL NEWCASTLE43.0 35.0 DATE: 10/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GREEN, Richard 2* 3 2 1* 0 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 2 2 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 PARISH, Rob 1* 0 2 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 JACKSON, David 3 2 2 F 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 FARTHING, Lee 2* 1 1* 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 3 1 1* 0 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 O'HARE, Gary 1 1 3 2 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 TEBBS, Roland 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MORTON, Dave 2 0 3 1* 2* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

4 COURTNEY, Mark 3 3 R 0 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 BLACKBURN, David R 2 3 3 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 COOPER, Paul (II) EX 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 DUNCAN, Bobby 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GREEN, Ri. O'HARE, G TEBBS, R 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0JACKSON, D 55.0

2 FARTHING, L DUNCAN, B COOPER, P 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0BAXTER, G 55.1

3 JACKSON, D PARISH, R BLACKBURN, D 3.0 3.0 13.0 5.0EFCOURTNEY, M 55.2

4 MORTON, D FARTHING, L DUNCAN, B 4.0 2.0 17.0 7.0TAYLOR, M 55.2

5 JACKSON, D O'HARE, G PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 19.0 11.0COURTNEY, M 54.8

6 BLACKBURN, D BAXTER, D MORTON, D 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0GREEN, Ri. 55.6

7 TAYLOR, M FARTHING, L COURTNEY, M 3.0 3.0 26.0 16.0EFBLACKBURN, D 55.5

8 GREEN, Ri. BAXTER, G TEBBS, R 3.0 3.0 29.0 19.0O'HARE, G 55.6

9 PARISH, R COOPER, P JACKSON, D 2.0 4.0 31.0 23.0FMORTON, D 55.6

10 TAYLOR, M GREEN, Ri. COURTNEY, M 3.0 3.0 34.0 26.0BLACKBURN, D 55.4

11 O'HARE, G MORTON, D BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0TAYLOR, M 54.6

12 MORTON, D BAXTER, G GREEN, Ri. 1.0 5.0 38.0 34.0BLACKBURN, D 55.5

13 JACKSON, D O'HARE, G COURTNEY, M 5.0 1.0 43.0 35.0TAYLOR, M 55.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BROUGH PARK

NEWCASTLE MILDENHALL44.0 34.0 DATE: 11/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TEBBS, Roland 0 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

2 O'HARE, Gary 2 1 EX 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 MORTON, Dave 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 COURTNEY, Mark 3 3 2 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 BLACKBURN, David 2* 2* 1* 2* 4 7.0 4.0 11.0

6 COOPER, Paul (II) 3 0 1 1 F 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 WICKS, Steven 2* 1 2 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GREEN, Richard 1 1 0 2* 1* F 6 5.0 2.0 7.0

2 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 2 3 3 3 2 3 6 16.0 0.0 16.0

4 JACKSON, David 3 1 2* 2 2 1 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

5 PARISH, Rob 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 FARTHING, Lee 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BAXTER, Glen 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 O'HARE, G GREEN, Ri. TEBBS, R 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0JACKSON, D 68.7

2 WICKS, S FARTHING, L BAXTER, G 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0COOPER, P 70.5

3 BLACKBURN, D JACKSON, D PARISH, R 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0COURTNEY, M 69.6

4 TAYLOR, M BAXTER, G COOPER, P 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0MORTON, D 68.6

5 BLACKBURN, D GREEN, Ri. FARTHING, L 5.0 1.0 20.0 10.0COURTNEY, M 69.5

